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King Sean, House von Dehn <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com>

Letter of Demand - Fraud - CV-22-89835
King Sean, House von Dehn <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com> Tue, Mar 5, 2024 at 10:42 AM
To: "Ponniah, Jove (MAG)" <Jove.Ponniah@ontario.ca>, cloc.reception@ontario.ca, Ministerial Correspondence Unit - Justice
Canada <mcu@justice.gc.ca>, chandra.arya@parl.gc.ca, "Crisman-Cox, Christopher" <ccrismancox@millerthomson.com>,
Jenny Bogod <jbogod@rosensack.com>, Hala Tabl <htabl@miltonsip.com>, Susan Sack <ssack@rosensack.com>, Mike von
Dehn <mvondehn@trilliumwest.com>, Tanja Johnson <tvondehn@icloud.com>, Neil Milton <nmilton@miltonsip.com>,
gmcconnell@fleurcom.on.ca, ngosai@corp.gosailaw.com, Nancy Sarmento <nsarmento@corp.gosailaw.com>, Francesca
Nosotti <fnosotti@corp.gosailaw.com>, immigration@azimilaw.ca, Rohit.sethi@intact.net, Jamie Min
<jmin@naimarklaw.com>, anikolaev@naimarklaw.com, AKrajden@k2llp.com, Noah Potechin <noah@mpottawa.com>,
Joshua Vickery <jvickery@kellysantini.com>, "Ottawa SCJ Courts (MAG)" <ottawa.scj.courts@ontario.ca>, "JUS-G-MAG-
CSD-Bracebridge-Court (MAG)" <Bracebridge.courts@ontario.ca>, JUS-G-MAG-CSD-Toronto-SCJ Estates
<Toronto.Estates@ontario.ca>, Toronto Estates Filings <Toronto.Estates.Filings@ontario.ca>, JUS-G-MAG-Toronto-SCJ-Civil
Intake <Toronto.SCJ.civilintake@ontario.ca>, "Brock, Larry - M.P." <larry.brock@parl.gc.ca>

Good Morning!

No One has anything to say about this?  

Why were the claims 'discontinued'?  Were the People compensated, or was the whole fiasco just a scam?  How much
money did the insurance company pay out to these People?  Where is the police report?  Where is the CAET
application?  How did Rohit Sethi become My father's legal representative as enemy of the estate?

Does Jove Ponniah, a Supervisor/associate Attorney General not know what a 'Court of Record' is?

I'm as King for THE FULL COURT OF RECORD, ALL DOCUMENTS RECEIVED BY THESE COURTS RELATED TO
THIS MATTER!!!

You've been stalling Me for YEARS!!!  

I don't believe a single person was injured, I don't believe a single Word of any of the claims is True, this is an insurance
scam for Tiffany Singh and her stripper friends, I need to know how these People were compensated, and if any One was
actually injured.

Is Jove Ponniah the most incompetent Court Supervisor in Canadian history, or is every supervisor equally incompetent? 
We know Carey Thompson of the Bracebridge Courthouse likes to exclude People from proceedings in violation of their
rights, Jove Ponniah denies People legal representation and enjoys withholding disclosure from Me?

Some One must know why these Claims were discontinued.  Can You let Me in on the Secret?

Why is Jove Ponniah not being criminally charged for aiding and abetting Court fraud?  It's clear and obvious he is
conspiring with these criminals to keep information from Me.

I look forward to hearing from You, You are all making quite a spectacle of Your Self.  Jove is liable to Me for over $160
million now - I didn't know he was so wealthy. How does Jove intend to make this wrongdoing right?

I require the FULL COURT OF RECORD FOR EACH OF THESE CLAIMS, AND TO KNOW WHY THE COURT OF
RECORD HAS NOT BEEN UPDATED SINCE 2020!!!

King Sean, House von Dehn,
Hand of Stephen,
The Kingdom of Heaven Found a Sean
[Quoted text hidden]

https://www.thekingdomofheavenfoundasean.club/act-iii-scene-v-by-jove-i-think-hes-getting-it/

